STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSIONERS: v OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK
MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHAIRMAN CEE ANN COLE

Lisa POLAK EDGAR COMMISSION CLERK
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN (8503413-6770

NANCY ARGENZIANO S .
NATHAN A. SKOP .
JHublic Sertrice Qommission
January 16, 2009
FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

“\Administrative_Parties_Consumer
Marsha E. Rule, Esquire DOCUMENT NO. Q9999 -d8
Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman DISTRIBUTION: RCP - &C /
Post Office Box 551 '

Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0551
Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 080529-TP

Dear Ms. Rule:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document Nos. 07361-08, 07712-08,
08656-08, and 009165-08, filed on behalf of Hargray-Smart City Acquisition Co., LLC, can be
returned to the source. The documents are enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions conceming return of this
material.

Sincerely,
y v
Ann Cole
Commission Clerk
AC:mhl
Enclosure

cc: Beth Salak, Division of Regulatory Compliance
Kiwanis Curry, Division of Regulatory Compliance
Adam J. Teitzman, Office of the General Counsel
Jamie Morrow, Office of the General Counsel

RECEIVED “ DATE___| JcQ W]Oq

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ® 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD @ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: hitp://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us
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Matilda Sanders P - 08 - 037,{ - GD ..'TP

From: Gloria Ross

Sent: Wednesday, December 24, 2008 8:57 AM

To: CLK - Orders / Notices

Cc: Jamie Morrow; Adam Teitzman

Subject: Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: 12/24/2008 9:54:00 AM

Docket Number: 080529-TP

Filename / Path: 1:\1200810805291080529.Consummating Order.12-16-08.doc

CONSUMMATING ORDER
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DOCUMENT No. 07099 -
DISTRIBUTION: 1-08




FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 080529
ADDRESS
]
PARTY COMPANY EMAIL
NAME CODE ADDRESS O
DIRECTQRY
Ausley Law Firm (08b) jwahlen@ausley.com No
Rutledge Law Firm (08) marsha@reuphlaw.com No
Start City Finance LLC rarubin@smartcity.com No
Smart City Telecom Ibhall@smartcity.com No

Printed on 12/24/2008 at 11:06:30 AM



Page 1 of 1

Commission Clerk

From: Commission Clerk
Sent: Wednesday, December 24, 2008 11.08 AM
Subject: Order or Notice issued by the Public Service Commission (Email ID = 859266)

Attachments: 08-08350rd.doc

The attached order or notice has been issued by the Public Service Commission.

if you have any problems opening this attachment, please contact the Office of Commission Clerk by reply email
or at 850-413-6770.

When replying, please do not alter the subject line; as it is used to process your reply.

Thank you.

12/24/2008
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Matilda Sanders Pse - OF -0 743~ PAA -7

From: Gloria Ross

Sent: Tuesday, December 02, 2008 12:54 PM

To: CLK - Orders / Notices .

Cc: Jamie Morrow; Adam Teitzman \

‘Subject: Order / Notice Submitted FPSC, .C.LK °, CORM?PONDENCE
> Administrative__Parties Consumer

Date and Time: 12/2/2008 12:52:00 PM DOCUMENT 07099 -0

Docket Number: 080529-TP NO. 10 q 8

Filename / Path: 1:\200810805291080529.PAA.11-19-08.doc DISTRIBUTION:

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION
ORDER APPROVING INDIRECT TRANSFER OF CONTROL
OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES

{axed
| mailed

1} emailed



FLORIDA FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 080529

ADDRESS
N
PARTY COMPANY EMAIL
MASTER
NAME CODE ADDRESS COMMISSION
DIRECTORY
Ausley Law Firm (08b) jwahlen@ausley.com No
Rutledge Law Firm (08) marsha@reuphlaw.com No
Smart City Finance LLC mrubin@smartcity.com No
Smart City Telecom Ibhall@@smartcity.com No

Printed on 12/2/2008 at 3:22:23 PM
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Tuesday, Dec 02, 2008 03:22 PM




CLK Official Filing****9I5/2008 12:47 PM b

Matilda Sanders

From: Gloria Ross

Sent: Friday, September 05, 2008 12:47 PM

To: CLK - Orders / Notices

Ce: Jamie Morrow FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE
Subject: Order / Notice Submitted X Administrative Parties Consumer
Date and Time: 9/5/2008 12:44:00 PM DOCUMENT NO. (070499 02
Docket Number: 080529-TP TRIBUTION:

Filename / Path: 1:\2008\0805291080529 Notice of Meeting 9.4.08.doc DIS B ON:

Notice Type: Memo for Issuance

Notice of Meefing to be held at 10:00 a.m., Thursday, September 18, 2008 (Renamed and Resubmitted)

O faxed

| mailed

I emailed



FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 080529

ADDRESS
N
PARTY COMPANY EMAIL
MASTER
NAME CODE ADDRESS COMMISSION
DIRECTORY
Ausley Law Firm (08b) jwahlen@ausley.com No
Rutledge Law Firm (08) marsha@reuphlaw.com No
Smart City Finance LLC mrubin@smartcity.com No
Smart City Telecom Ibhall@smartcity.com No

Printed on 9572008 at 3:19:02 PM
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STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSIONERS: !

OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK
MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHAIRMAN

ANN COLE
Lisa POLAK EDGAR COMMISSION CLERK
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN : (850)413-6770
NANCY ARGENZIANO 5

NATHAN A. SKOP

Pahlic Berpice Conmmizsion

ADMINISTRATIVE

Y

August 11, 2008

Marsha E. Rule, Attorney
Rutledge, Ecenia & Purnell, P.A.
Post Office Box 551

Tallahassee, Florida 02302-0551

Re: Docket No. 080529-TP

Dear Ms. Rule:

This will acknowledge receipt of a joint application for approval of indirect transfer of control
of telecommunications facilities by Smart City Finance LLC and Hargray-Smart City Acquisition Co.,

LLC, which was filed in this office on August 8, 2008, and assigned the above-referenced docket
number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it
does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative hearing. For more
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Office of Commission Clerk

cc: J. Jeffry Wahlen, Ausley & McMullen

MEKT NUMBER-DA'E

poCu!

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER e 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD & TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850

An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapse.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.statefl.us

37099 auGH 8
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK
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rase Assignment and Scheduling Record Page 1 of 1
Section ] - Office of Commission Clerk

Docket No.(080529-TP Date Docketed: 08/08/2008 Title: IJoint applicaiton for approval of indirect transfer of control
of telecommuncations facilities by Smart City Finance LLC and
Hargray-Smart City Acquisition Co., LLC.
Company: Hargray-Smart City Acquisition Co.,
Smart City Finance LLC

Smart City Telecommunications LLC d/ C’ CLK - CORRESPONDENCB
Smart City Telecommunications LLC d/ dminismﬁve——hrﬁ“-nco”m"
DOCUMENT NO. 0709 9-8F
*
official Filing Date: Expiration: DISTRIBUTION:
Last Day to Suspend:
Referred to: ADM CLK ECR GCL PIF (RCP) SGA | SS8C
*Q"_indicates OPR) | i | TR Pox 1 |
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK 1in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program Module BI1(j) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770
Due Dates
OPR_Staff [0] current CASR revision level Previous Current
1.
2.
3.
3.
5.
6.
7.
Staff Counsel 8.
9,
10.
OCRs 11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29,
Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32.
Full Commission __ Commission Panel __ |33.
Hearing Examiner _ Staff . |34,
35.
Date filed with CLK: 36.
37.
Initials OPR . 38.
Staff Counsel 39,
40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows:
- Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam
ALL cT ED | MM AG SK cT ED MM AG SK

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:
the identical panel decides the case. Approved:
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date:

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/CLKO15-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS




Case Assignment and Scheduling Record Page 1 of 1
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Section 1 - Office of Commission Cler

Joint application for approval of indirect transfer of control

Docket No. 080529-TP Date Docketed: 08/08/2008 Title:
of telecommuncations facilities by Smart City Finance LLC and
Hargray-Smart City Acquisition Co., LLC.
Company: Hargray-Smart City Acquisition Co.,
Smart City Finance LLC
Smart City Telecommunications LLC d/
Smart City Telecommunications LLC d/
Official Filing Date: Expiration:
Last Day to Suspend:
Referred to: ADM CLK ECR GCL PIF (RCP) SGA SSC
(*Q*_indicates OPR) [ [ [ x 1T x ] [ x 1T x | !
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program Module B1(j) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments |FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770
Due Dates
OPR_Staff K Curry, R Kennedy [II Current CASR revision level Previous Current
1 Staff Recommendation NONE 11/20/2008
2. _&genda NONE 12/02/2008
3. PAA Order NONE 12/22/2008
4. Close Docket NONE 01/30/2009
5.
6.
7.
Staff Counsel J Morrow, V McKay 8.
9.
10.
OCRs (ECR) D Buys, A Maurey 11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32.
Full Commission _X Commission Panel 33.
Hearing Examiner _ Staff {34
35.
Date filed with CLK: 08/19/2008 36.
37.
Initials OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows:
- Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam
ALL T ED MM AG SK T ED MM AG SK
X X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:
the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is
assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/CLKO015-C (Rev. 04/07)

Approved:
Date:

* COMPLETED EVENTS
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Section 1 ~ Office of Commission Clerk

~

Page 1 of 1

Docket No.(080529-TP Date Docketed: 08/08/2008 Title: Joint application for approval of tindirect transfer of control
of telecommunications facilities by Smart City Finance LLC and

Company: Hargray-Smart City Acquisition Co.,
Smart City Finance LLC
Smart City Telecommunications LLC d/

Smart City Telecomunications LLC d/

Hargray-Smart City Acquisition Co., LLC,

Official Filing Date: Expiration:
Last Day to Suspend:
Referred to: ADM CLK ECR GCL PIF (RCP) SGA SSC
(“*O)” indicates OPR) ] | I x | x | X 1 x | ]
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK 1in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program Module B1(j) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770
Due Dates
OPR Staff K Curry, R Kennedy @ Current CASR revision level Previous Current
1. Staff Recommendation NONE 11/18/2008
2. Agenda NONE 12/02/2008
3. PAA Order NONE 12/22/2008
4, Close Docket NONE 01/30/2009
5.
6.
7.
Staff Counsel J Morrow, V McKay 8.
9.
10.
OCRs (ECR) D Buys, A Maurey 11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32.
Full Commission _X Commission Panel 33.
Hearing Exam'ner_Staff |34
35.
Date filed with CLK: 08/19/2008 36.
37.
Initials OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: )‘QQA g M
- Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer U
Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam
ALL (%) ED MM AG SK T ED MM AG SK
X X
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:
the identical panel decides the case. Approved: ( )T { ‘Q«/\P
where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date: 08/19/2008

assigned the full Commission decides the case.
PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07)
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